






















































ARTICLE XXVI, EXTRA CURRICULAR SALARY SCHEDULE 

MHS Band Director * 

- Pep Band (2 girls and 2 boys basketball games)

- Marching Band ( 4 Marching Band Shows excl. Football)

MHS Play/Musical Productions 

Stage Arts Concerts/Productions (3 evening events) 

Quiz Bowl 

Yearbook 

High School Student Council 

National Honor Society Advisor 

PWSTC Advisor 

Pirate Pride Production Advisor 

Robotics 

Sr Class Advisor 

Junior Class Advisor 

Sophomore Class Advisor 

Freshman Class Advisor 

MS Student Council 

Assistant Play Director 

MHS Department Chair 

Elementary Student Council (2) 

Elementary Music Director ** 

School Improvement Members Elementary (max of 8) 

*** Robotics Assistant 

Sex Education Advisor 

Middle School Yearbook 

Pirates on the Move (Overnight Trip) Advisor **** 

Event Manager***** 

S&A Coordinator****** 

Percentage based on Bachelor's Step I

----

I stipend per year 

I 
i-

I-

Hourly 

All positions on this schedule are non-tenure and may be dropped by the Board of Education due to financial 

conditions. The board may grant up to 4 years of credit on the extracurricular salary schedule for coaches or advisors 
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13% 

3% 

3% 

7% 

3% 

7% 

5% 

6% 

5% 

4% 

4% 

4% 

4% 

3% 

2% 

2% 

2% 

2% 

$1,500 

$800 

$750 

$800 

S600 

$600 

$400 

$200 

$33 

S33 



with IO or more years of service at a lower level or at another school district in the same sport. * Regular Season 
Home Football Games (weather permitting by Director discretion), ** Organizes and runs Holiday Concert and 
Grandparents Day, *** Up to 7 meetings/school year, ****Organization of field trip and rate is per night not 
including International Trips, *****Manager for Athletic/ Community/ Fine Arts Events in our Stadium/ Gym/ 
Auditorium/ Cafeteria, ******Up to three hours per week 

Years of experience 

% of Base 

1 

11 

2-3 

12 

4-7

13 

8-10

14

11-12

16

13+ 

18 

Varsity Football, Varsity Basketball (Boys and Girls), Varsity Volleyball, Varsity Baseball, Varsity Softball, Varsity 
Competitive Cheer, and Track 

I 

Years of experience 11 2-3 4-7 8-10 11-12

% of Base 1[ 8 9 10 11

I 
Varsity Golf, Varsity Bowling, Varsity Cross Country, (3) Assistant Football Coaches, JV Basketball (boys and 
girls), JV Volleyball, JV Football, N Baseball, JV Softball, JV Cheerleading 

Years of experience 
11 

2-3
---

4-7 8-10 11-12

% of Base 3[ 4 5 5.5 6

I 

13+ 

12 

13+ 

7 

* Freshman Boys Basketball, * Freshman Boys Football or Assistant Coach Football, * Freshman Girls Basketball,
* Freshman Girls Volleyball, (4) Track Assistants, Varsity Basketball Assistant, Varsity Wrestling Assistant

Years of experience 

% of Base 

L 
I 

2 

2-3

3

4-7

3.5 

8-10

4

11-12

4.5

13+ 

5 

**(2) Middle School Boys Basketball, **(2) Middle School Girls Basketball, MS Cross Country, (2) Middle School 
Track, **(2) Middle School Volleyball, MS Cheer, Esports 

Percentage based on Bachelors Step 1. All positions on the schedule are non-tenure and may be dropped by the 
Board of Education due to financial conditions. The board may grant up to 4 years of credit on the extracurricular 
salary schedule for coaches or advisors with 10 or more years of service at a lower level or at another school district 
in the same sport. *Provided there is a minimum of eight (8) players on the team yearly. ** Up to 15 on a roster per 
team-if more than 15 than an additional coach will be added. 
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